7 8

AIRPORT LEASE MODIFICATION OF LEASE NO. DTFA08-85-L-11305 WITH THE FAA FOR PROVISION OF UPDATED GLIDE SLOPE EQUIPMENT

Resolution approving a lease modification for updated glide slope equipment between the Federal Aviation Administration and the City and County of San Francisco, acting by and through its Airport Commission.

WHEREAS, Federal Aviation Administration ("FAA") under Lease No. DTFA08-85-L-11305 (the "Glide Slope Lease"), installed and operates navigational aids equipment for Runway 28L; and

WHEREAS, the FAA has proposed a modification to the Glide Slope Lease to increase Premises description and install updated glide slope equipment for Runway 28L; and

WHEREAS, On April 18, 2001, pursuant to Resolution No. 01-0123, the Airport Commission awarded the Lease Modification to the FAA which increases the leasehold premises from .28 to .74 acres and allows for the installation of updated glide slope equipment for Runway 28L; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That this Board of Supervisors hereby approves the modification to FAA Lease No. DTFA08-85-L-11305 between the FAA and the City and County of San Francisco, acting by and through its Airport Commission, a copy of which is on file with the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors in File No. _______.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:

010822

Date Passed:

Resolution approving a lease modification for updated glide slope equipment between the Federal Aviation Administration and the City and County of San Francisco, acting by the through its Airport Commission.

May 29, 2001 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 8 - Ammiano, Daly, Gonzalez, Hall, Leno, Maxwell, Newsom, Peskin

Absent: 3 - McGoldrick, Sandoval, Yee

File No. 010822

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on May 29, 2001 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria L. Your

Clerk of the Board

JUN 08 2001

Date Approved

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.